Page <1> V1.109/09/19
Silicon Planar Zener Diode
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Features
• 350mW power dissipation
• Zener voltages from 2.4V - 51V

Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25°C)
Parameter Symbol Rating Units
Power Dissipation Pd 350 mW
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient 1) RθJA 417 °C/W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TsTg -55 to +150 °C
1) Alumina = 0.4 × 0.3 × 0.024 in, 99.5% alumina
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, VF<0.9V at IF=10mA)
Part Number Marking
Zener Voltage Range 1) Dynamic
 Impedance
Maximum
Reverse Leakage
Current
VZT at IZT ZZT at IZT Ir at Vr
V(Nom.) V (Min.) V (Max.) mA Max.(Ω) mA Max. μA V
BZX84C10 B9 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 5 0.2 7
BZX84C11 C9 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 5 0.1 8
BZX84C12 D9 12 11.4 12.7 5 25 5 0.1 8
BZX84C13 E9 13 12.4 14.1 5 30 5 0.1 8
BZX84C15 F9 15 13.8 15.6 5 30 5 0.05 10.5
BZX84C16 H9 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 5 0.05 11.2
BZX84C18 J9 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 5 0.05 12.6
BZX84C22 M9 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 5 0.05 15.4
BZX84C24 N9 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 5 0.05 16.8
BZX84C27 P9 27 25.1 28.9 2 80 2 0.05 18.9
BZX84C30 R9 30 28 32 2 80 2 0.05 21
BZX84C33 X9 33 31 35 2 80 2 0.05 23.1
BZX84C36 Y9 36 34 38 2 90 2 0.05 25.2
Page <2> V1.109/09/19
Silicon Planar Zener Diode
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Part Number Marking
Zener Voltage Range 1) Dynamic
 Impedance
Maximum
Reverse Leakage
Current
VZT at IZT ZZT at IZT Ir at Vr
V(Nom.) V (Min.) V (Max.) mA Max.(Ω) mA Max. μA V
BZX84C39 Z9 39 37 41 2 130 2 0.05 27.3
BZX84C3V3+ F8 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 5 5 1
BZX84C47 B0 47 44 50 2 170 2 0.05 32.9
BZX84C4V7 M8 4.7 4.4 5 5 80 5 3 2
BZX84C5V1 N8 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 5 2 2
BZX84C5V6 P8 5.6 5.2 6 5 40 5 1 2
BZX84C6V2 R8 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 5 3 4
BZX84C7V5 Y8 7.5 7 7.9 5 15 5 1 5
BZX84C8V2 Z8 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 5 0.7 5
BZX84C9V1 A9 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 5 0.5 6
Note: Tested with pulses tp = 20 ms.
Rating and Characteristic Curves